Summer Social Series terms and conditions:

a. Pride Cup may provide the Summer Social events with additional support to host the Affiliated Event, including:

- i. an opportunity for one or more representatives of the event to attend training, such as Pride Cup 101;
- ii. promotion on the Pride Cup website and social media channels;
- iii. access to Pride Cup merchandise;
- iv. publicity through local, state or national media.

b. Production of your summer socials event

The event hosts retain full responsibility for producing the Affiliated Event, including any claims arising from the event. The Host Club acknowledges and agrees that it will be wholly responsible for matters including, but not limited to:

- i. insurances, including holding appropriate public liability insurance;
- ii. finances, including paying for all expenses of the Affiliated Event;
- iii. crowd and player safety, including COVID safe protocol, OH&S and Working with Children checks;
- iv. hospitality, including responsible service of alcoholic beverages; and
- v. production, including setting up and packing down, and we explicitly disclaim all responsibility for such matters.

c. Social media assets and photography

By sharing your images with Pride Cup through tagging the organisation in your social media posts

i. Pride Cup has the rights to reshare or re post the images for promotion on the Pride Cup website or social media channels

Before running your Summer Social Series event you must agree to Pride Cup's Terms and Conditions outlined above, by checking the affiliated T&C's box at pridecup.org.au/summer.